OAKBROOK TERRACE COMMUNITY PARK DISTRICT

1S325 Ardmore Avenue Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE OAKBROOK TERRACE COMMUNITY PARK DISTRICT DECENNIAL COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY (Pursuant to PA 102-1088)

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Oakbrook Terrace Park District Decennial Committee on Local Government Efficiency will be held on Tuesday, January 23, 2024 at 6:00pm at the Oakbrook Terrace Park District's Heritage Center, Board Room, 1S325 Ardmore Ave., Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181. The public is invited to attend.

Agenda

- Call to Order and Roll Call
- Approval of the January 23, 2024 Agenda
- Review of the Efficiencies and Increased Accountability of the Oakbrook Terrace Park District to Prepare the Report for the County Board of DuPage County
- Survey of Residents in attendance for input on matters discussed in the meeting of the Oakbrook Terrace Park District Decennial Committee on Local Government Efficiency
- Next Meeting: March 19, 2024 @ 6:00pm
- Adjournment

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Director Elsey at 630-627-6100, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.